130 Assembly Proceedings, May 21-June 16, 1730.

L. H.J. To Mr Richard Lewis for being Clerk to the Conference to

»- 260 Consider about the Tobacco Law 10 Days at 140 p day is
400 whereof 1 is Deducted 1045

To M~ Michael Macnemara for Engrossmg the Address to the

Governour Concerning a friendly Correspondence with the
Gentlemen of Virginia 100 whereof % is Deducted 75

[folio 16] 2170
The Committee Adjourns to the House
Signed p Order Cha: Worthington Cl. Com. Accounts.

The Province of Maryland D" in Tobacco.
To The Several Allowances as in foll. 3240
53255
8o190

- 35583
11741
3804
8013
6400
2535
525
2170

e
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, 207456
Ball due last year to the publick in the Sher. of Somerset
Countyo hand is 5758 out of which ] ic Deducted so that the

Remainder is. 4319

203137
To the Sher. Sallary for the above Ballance 20313

Sum total. 223450
The Province of Maryland D" in Cash
To the Several Disbursements to be made Viz.

To the Several Members of the Honourable the Lower House of
Assembly for their ferrages to this Present Assembly.

' £.s.d.
To Coll° Thomas Truman Greenfeild o:
To Mr Thomas Waughop
To M~ Phillip Key
To M* John Young
To Coll. John Mackall
To M* Benj* Mackall
To M* Walter Smith
To Maj* Adderton Skinner

o

p. 270
St. Marys

Calvert
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